

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI

100951972

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert LUZZI Name: Estee Lauder Inc John FLING Kathy PHELC/N Internal Address: Patricia FICA - ORA cet. Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue City: New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No State: New York Zip: 10153 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [| Security Agreement [] Change of Name [∃Other_ Execution Date: October 23, 1998, October 26, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1998 and October 27, 1998 []Yes [X] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s): 29/091,772 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be involved: 1 mailed: Name: Robert J. Koch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. [X] Enclosed (check no. 47929) [X] Authorized to charged any fee deficiencies to Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. deposit account City Washington, D.C. State <u>DC</u> Zip: 20004-2604 8. Deposit account number: 06-2375 (under order no. 501.045/985024) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter Davis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

an documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0981

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto *Estee Lauder, Inc* (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to *PERFUME BOTTLE AND CAP* as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed concurrently here with
executed on
Serial No. 29/091,772 filed August 5, 1998.

in and to said United States Fatent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the unders gned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such I etters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining reissuing or enforcing Letter; Patent of the United States for said invention;

Names and Signatures of Inventors:	./	
10851 Un 26 date N 26/98	Mic Scan	date 92
Name Robert Luzzi	Name: Patricia/Ficalora	- 18
(date 10/26/98		date
Name John Fling	Name	
14 Hora date 10/23/98		date
Name Kathy Flielon	Name:	
Names and Signatures of Witnesses:	1/07/	/
5,11,2,1, date 10,115	Minherly Man	Coll date 10, 27/9
Name	Name: l	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

5182/1-1

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0982